

1.Instruction of Use (English)

Please read the instructions carefully before use and keep them properly.

List description:

- 6 PCS Push and Go Cartoon Car Toy Set

Product parameter:

- Product Size:
 - Police Car – Length: 3.34 in, Width: 2.36 in, Height: 2.55 in
 - Tow Truck – Length: 3.93 in, Width: 2.36 in, Height: 3.14 in
 - Garbage Truck – Length: 3.74 in, Width: 2.36 in, Height: 2.75 in
 - Construction Truck – Length: 4.52 in, Width: 2.36 in, Height: 2.75 in
 - Forklift – Length: 4.13 in, Width: 2.36 in, Height: 2.55 in
 - Airplane – Length: 3.46 in, Width: 3.54 in, Height: 2.16 in
 - Unfolded Map(can turn into folded bag) – Length: 26 in, Width:19.5in
 - Folded Bag – Length: 13 in, Width:19.5in
- Product Material: Plastic
- Applicable Age: 12M+

Recommended games:

- **Push and Go**

Simply push and go to let the small cars run — kids can develop their imagination, cognitive abilities and motor skills while playing.

Moreover, multiple mechanical and sensory functions that enhance playability and skill development:

Tow Truck features a button-activated lifting mechanism.

Airplane Produces auditory feedback (gear sounds) when the propeller is spun.

Forklift Boasts a manually operable lifting arm for realistic play.

Garbage Truck includes a functional, openable compartment for storage and sorting play.

- **Map**

Unfold the map to imagine the cars driving through different scenes, or fold it into a storage bag to keep your toys tidy and organized.

WARNING!

1. The packaging part is not a toy. Please keep it away from baby to avoid choking.
2. It must be opened and packed by adults and used under the supervision of adults.
3. Do not let children play with disintegrated, damaged and deformed toys to avoid accidents of accidental swallowing and asphyxiation.

2. Gebrauchsanweisung (Deutsch)

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen sorgfältig vor der Verwendung durch und bewahren Sie sie gut auf.

Listenbeschreibung: • 6-teiliges Karton-Auto-Set mit "Push and Go"-Funktion

Produktdaten:

- Produktgröße:
 - Polizeiauto – Länge: 8,48 cm, Breite: 5,99 cm, Höhe: 6,48 cm
 - Abschleppwagen – Länge: 9,98 cm, Breite: 5,99 cm, Höhe: 7,98 cm
 - Müllwagen – Länge: 9,48 cm, Breite: 5,99 cm, Höhe: 6,98 cm
 - Baufahrzeug – Länge: 11,48 cm, Breite: 5,99 cm, Höhe: 6,98 cm
 - Gabelstapler – Länge: 10,48 cm, Breite: 5,99 cm, Höhe: 6,48 cm
 - Flugzeug – Länge: 8,79 cm, Breite: 8,99 cm, Höhe: 5,48 cm
 - Ausfaltbare Spielkarte (kann zu einem faltbaren Beutel umgewandelt werden) – Länge: 66,04 cm, Breite: 49,53 cm
 - Gefalteter Beutel – Länge: 33,02 cm, Breite: 49,53 cm
- **Produktmaterial:** Kunststoff
- **Empfohlenes Alter:** 12M+

Empfohlene Spielmöglichkeiten:

- "Push and Go"

Einfach schieben und losrollen – Kinder entwickeln dabei Fantasie, kognitive Fähigkeiten und motorische Fähigkeiten. Zudem bieten mehrere mechanische und sensorische Funktionen einen erweiterten Spielspaß und fördern die Entwicklungsfähigkeiten:

Abschleppwagen: Verfügt über einen hebenden Mechanismus, aktiviert durch Knopfdruck.

Flugzeug: Erzeugt akustisches Feedback (Zahnradgeräusche), wenn das Propeller gedreht wird.

Gabelstapler: Besitzt einen manuell betätigbaren hebenden Arm für realistisches Spiel.

Müllwagen: Enthält einen funktionalen, öffnenden Laderaum für Lager- und Sortierspiel.

- **Spielkarte** Entfalten Sie die Karte, um vorzustellen, dass die Autos durch verschiedene Szenen fahren, oder falten Sie sie zu einem Aufbewahrungsbeutel, um Ihre Spielsachen ordentlich und sauber zu halten.

WARNUNG!

1. Der Verpackungsteil ist kein Spielzeug. Bitte fernhalten von Babys, um Erstickungsgefahr zu vermeiden.
2. Muss von Erwachsenen geöffnet und verpackt sowie unter Aufsicht von Erwachsenen verwendet werden.
3. Lassen Sie Kinder nicht mit zerfallenen, beschädigten oder verformten Spielzeugen spielen, um Unfälle wie versehentliches Verschlucken und Erstickung zu vermeiden.

3.Mode d'emploi (Français)

Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation et les conserver soigneusement.

Description :· Set de 6 voitures cartoon Push and Go

Paramètres du produit :

- Taille :· Voiture de police – Longueur : 3,34 in, Largeur : 2,36 in, Hauteur : 2,55 in
- Dépanneuse – Longueur : 3,93 in, Largeur : 2,36 in, Hauteur : 3,14 in
- Camion poubelle – Longueur : 3,74 in, Largeur : 2,36 in, Hauteur : 2,75 in
- Camion de chantier – Longueur : 4,52 in, Largeur : 2,36 in, Hauteur : 2,75 in
- Chariot élévateur – Longueur : 4,13 in, Largeur : 2,36 in, Hauteur : 2,55 in
- Avion – Longueur : 3,46 in, Largeur : 3,54 in, Hauteur : 2,16 in
- Tapis de jeu dépliant (peut se transformer en sac) – Longueur : 26 in, Largeur :19,5 in
- Sac plié – Longueur :13 in, Largeur :19,5 in
- **Matériau** : Plastique
- **Âge recommandé** : 12M+

Jeux recommandés :

- Push and Goll suffit de pousser les voitures pour qu'elles roulent – les enfants développent imagination, capacités cognitives et motricité en jouant.De plus, des fonctions mécaniques et sensorielles renforcent le plaisir de jeu et le développement :La dépanneuse dispose d'un mécanisme de levage actionné par bouton.L'avion émet des sons d'engrenages quand on tourne l'hélice.Le chariot élévateur possède un bras levable manuellement pour un jeu réaliste.Le camion poubelle a un compartiment ouvrant pour ranger et trier.
- Tapis de jeuDépliez le tapis pour imaginer les voitures évoluer dans différents décors, ou pliez-le en sac de rangement pour garder les jouets propres et ordonnés.

ATTENTION !

L'emballage n'est pas un jouet. Tenir éloigné des bébés pour éviter tout risque d'étouffement.

Doit être ouvert et rangé par un adulte, et utilisé sous surveillance adulte.

Ne pas laisser jouer les enfants avec des jouets cassés, abîmés ou déformés pour éviter tout risque d'ingestion ou d'étouffement.

4.Istruzioni per l'uso (Italiano)

Leggere attentamente le istruzioni prima dell'uso e conservarle in modo sicuro.

Descrizione: Set 6 macchinine cartoon Push and Go

Parametri del prodotto:

· Dimensioni:

- Auto della polizia – Lunghezza: 3,34 in, Larghezza: 2,36 in, Altezza: 2,55 in
- Carro attrezzi – Lunghezza: 3,93 in, Larghezza: 2,36 in, Altezza: 3,14 in
- Camion della spazzatura – Lunghezza: 3,74 in, Larghezza: 2,36 in, Altezza: 2,75 in
- Camion da cantiere – Lunghezza: 4,52 in, Larghezza: 2,36 in, Altezza: 2,75 in
- Carrello elevatore – Lunghezza: 4,13 in, Larghezza: 2,36 in, Altezza: 2,55 in
- Aereo – Lunghezza: 3,46 in, Larghezza: 3,54 in, Altezza: 2,16 in
- Tappeto gioco pieghevole (può diventare una sacca) – Lunghezza: 26 in, Larghezza: 19,5 in
- Sacca piegata – Lunghezza: 13 in, Larghezza: 19,5 in

· **Materiale:** Plastica

· **Età consigliata:** 12M+

Giochi consigliati: Push and Go Basta spingere le macchinine per farle correre – i bambini sviluppano fantasia, capacità cognitive e motricità giocando. Inoltre, funzioni meccaniche e sensoriali migliorano il gioco e lo sviluppo: Il carro attrezzi ha un meccanismo di sollevamento a pulsante. L'aereo emette suoni di ingranaggi quando si gira l'elica. Il carrello elevatore ha un braccio sollevabile manualmente per un gioco realistico. Il camion della spazzatura ha un vano apribile per riporre e ordinare.

· Tappeto gioco Apri il tappeto per immaginare le macchinine in diversi scenari, o pieghelo in una sacca per tenere i giocattoli ordinati e puliti.

AVVERTENZA!

La confezione non è un giocattolo. Tenere lontano dai bambini per evitare soffocamento.

Deve essere aperto e riposto da adulti e usato sotto sorveglianza adulta.

Non lasciare giocare i bambini con giocattoli rotti, danneggiati o deformati per evitare ingestioni accidentali o soffocamento.

5.Instrucciones de uso (Español)

Lea atentamente las instrucciones antes de usar y guárdelas bien.

Descripción: Set de 6 coches de juguete cartoon Push and Go

Parámetros del producto:

- Tamaño:
- Coche de policía – Largo: 3,34 in, Ancho: 2,36 in, Alto: 2,55 in
- Grúa – Largo: 3,93 in, Ancho: 2,36 in, Alto: 3,14 in
- Camión de basura – Largo: 3,74 in, Ancho: 2,36 in, Alto: 2,75 in
- Camión de obra – Largo: 4,52 in, Ancho: 2,36 in, Alto: 2,75 in
- Montacargas – Largo: 4,13 in, Ancho: 2,36 in, Alto: 2,55 in
- Avión – Largo: 3,46 in, Ancho: 3,54 in, Alto: 2,16 in
- Alfombra de juego plegable (se convierte en bolsa) – Largo: 26 in, Ancho:19,5 in
- Bolsa plegada – Largo:13 in, Ancho:19,5 in
- **Material:** Plástico
- **Edad recomendada:** 12M+

Juegos recomendados: Push and Go Simplemente empuja los coches para que rueden – los niños desarrollan imaginación, capacidades cognitivas y motricidad mientras juegan. Además, funciones mecánicas y sensoriales mejoran el juego y el desarrollo: La grúa cuenta con un mecanismo de elevación con botón. El avión hace sonidos de engranajes al girar la hélice. El montacargas tiene un brazo elevable manualmente para juego realista. El camión de basura tiene un compartimento abrible para guardar y ordenar.

- Alfombra de juego Despliega la alfombra para imaginar a los coches en diferentes escenarios, o pliega la en una bolsa para mantener los juguetes ordenados y limpios.

¡ADVERTENCIA!

El embalaje no es un juguete. Manténgase alejado de bebés para evitar asfixia.

Debe ser abierto y guardado por adultos, y usado bajo supervisión adulta.

No deje jugar a los niños con juguetes desintegrados, dañados o deformes para evitar accidentes por ingestión o asfixia.

6.Gebruiksaanwijzing (Nederlands)

Lees de instructies zorgvuldig voor gebruik en bewaar ze goed.

Lijstbeschrijving: 6-delige Push-and-Go cartoon-autoset

Productgegevens:

· Afmetingen:

- Politieauto – Lengte: 3,34 in, Breedte: 2,36 in, Hoogte: 2,55 in
- Sleepwagen – Lengte: 3,93 in, Breedte: 2,36 in, Hoogte: 3,14 in
- Vuilniswagen – Lengte: 3,74 in, Breedte: 2,36 in, Hoogte: 2,75 in
- Bouwvoertuig – Lengte: 4,52 in, Breedte: 2,36 in, Hoogte: 2,75 in
- Heftruck – Lengte: 4,13 in, Breedte: 2,36 in, Hoogte: 2,55 in
- Vliegtuig – Lengte: 3,46 in, Breedte: 3,54 in, Hoogte: 2,16 in
- Uitvouwbare speelmat (kan tot tas gevouwen worden) – Lengte: 26 in, Breedte:19,5 in
- Gevouwen tas – Lengte:13 in, Breedte:19,5 in

· **Materiaal:** Kunststof

· **Aanbevolen leeftijd:** 12M+

Aanbevolen spelmanieren:

- Push and GoDuw de auto's eenvoudig weg en ze rijden – kinderen ontwikkelen verbeelding, cognitieve vaardigheden en motorische vaardigheden tijdens het spelen.Bovendien verhogen mechanische en sensorische functies het speelplezier en de ontwikkeling:De sleepwagen heeft een drukknop-bediende hefmechanisme.Het vliegtuig maakt tandwielgeluiden als de propeller gedraaid wordt.De heftruck heeft een handbedienbare hefarm voor realistisch spel.De vuilniswagen heeft een openbaar vak om op te bergen en te sorteren.
- SpeelmatVouw de mat uit om de auto's in verschillende scenario's te laten rijden, of vouw hem tot een opbergtas om speelgoed netjes en schoon te houden.

WAARSCHUWING!

De verpakking is geen speelgoed. Houd uit de buurt van baby's om verstikkingsgevaar te voorkomen.

Moet door volwassenen geopend en opgeborgen worden en onder toezicht van volwassenen gebruikt worden.

Laat kinderen niet spelen met uiteenvallend, beschadigd of vervormd speelgoed om ongelukken door inslikken of verstikking te voorkomen.

7. Instrukcja obsługi (Polski)

Przeczytaj uważnie instrukcję przed użyciem i przechowuj ją bezpiecznie.

Opis zestawu: Zestaw 6 samochodzików Push and Go

Parametry produktu:

- Wymiary:
 - Samochód policyjny – Długość: 3,34 in, Szerokość: 2,36 in, Wysokość: 2,55 in
 - Samochód holowniczy – Długość: 3,93 in, Szerokość: 2,36 in, Wysokość: 3,14 in
 - Samochód śmietnikowy – Długość: 3,74 in, Szerokość: 2,36 in, Wysokość: 2,75 in
 - Samochód budowlany – Długość: 4,52 in, Szerokość: 2,36 in, Wysokość: 2,75 in
 - Wózek widłowy – Długość: 4,13 in, Szerokość: 2,36 in, Wysokość: 2,55 in
 - Samolot – Długość: 3,46 in, Szerokość: 3,54 in, Wysokość: 2,16 in
 - Mata do gry rozkładana (może stać się torbą) – Długość: 26 in, Szerokość: 19,5 in
 - Torba złożona – Długość: 13 in, Szerokość: 19,5 in
- **Materiał:** Plastik
- **Wiek zalecany:** 12M+

Zalecane sposoby gry:

- Push and Go Wystarczy popchnąć samochodziki, aby jechały – dzieci rozwijają wyobraźnię, zdolności poznawcze i motoryczne podczas zabawy. Dodatkowo funkcje mechaniczne i czuciowe zwiększają atrakcyjność zabawy i rozwój. Samochód holowniczy ma mechanizm podnoszenia uruchamiany przyciskiem. Samolot wydaje dźwięki zębatek podczas obracania śmigła. Wózek widłowy ma ramię podnoszone ręcznie do realistycznej zabawy. Samochód śmietnikowy ma otwieraną komorę do przechowywania i sortowania.
- Mata do gry Rozłóż matę, aby wyobrazić sobie samochody w różnych scenach, lub złóż ją w torbę, aby utrzymać zabawki w porządku i czyste.

OSTRZEŻENIE!

Opakowanie nie jest zabawką. Trzymaj z dala od niemowląt, aby uniknąć zadławienia.

Produkt musi być otwierany i składany przez dorosłych oraz używany pod nadzorem dorosłych.

Nie pozwalaj dzieciom bawić się rozpadającymi się, uszkodzonymi lub zdeformowanymi zabawkami, aby uniknąć wypadków związanych z połknięciem lub zadławieniem.

8.Instruções de uso (Português)

Leia atentamente as instruções antes de usar e guarde-as adequadamente.

Descrição:

- Conjunto com 6 carrinhos de brinquedo Push and Go

Parâmetros do produto:

- Tamanho:
- Carro de polícia – Comprimento: 3,34 in, Largura: 2,36 in, Altura: 2,55 in
- Guincho – Comprimento: 3,93 in, Largura: 2,36 in, Altura: 3,14 in
- Camião de lixo – Comprimento: 3,74 in, Largura: 2,36 in, Altura: 2,75 in
- Camião de obra – Comprimento: 4,52 in, Largura: 2,36 in, Altura: 2,75 in
- Empilhador – Comprimento: 4,13 in, Largura: 2,36 in, Altura: 2,55 in
- Avião – Comprimento: 3,46 in, Largura: 3,54 in, Altura: 2,16 in
- Mapa de jogo dobrável (pode virar bolsa) – Comprimento: 26 in, Largura:19,5 in
- Bolsa dobrada – Comprimento:13 in, Largura:19,5 in
- **Material:** Plástico
- **Idade recomendada:** 12M+

Jogos recomendados:

- Push and GoBasta empurrar os carrinhos para que andem – as crianças desenvolvem imaginação, capacidades cognitivas e motoras enquanto brincam.Além disso, funções mecânicas e sensoriais melhoram a brincadeira e o desenvolvimento:O guincho tem um mecanismo de elevação ativado por botão.O avião faz sons de engrenagens ao girar a hélice.O empilhador tem um braço de elevação manual para brincadeira realista.O camião de lixo tem um compartimento abrível para guardar e organizar.
- Mapa de jogoDesdobre o mapa para imaginar os carros em cenários diferentes, ou dobre-o em uma bolsa para manter os brinquedos arrumados e limpos.

ATENÇÃO!

A embalagem não é um brinquedo. Mantenha afastado de bebês para evitar risco de sufocamento.

Deve ser aberto e guardado por adultos e usado sob supervisão de adultos.

Não deixe as crianças brincarem com brinquedos desfeitos, danificados ou deformados para evitar acidentes por engasgamento ou sufocamento acidental.